

Date: 21st November 2023

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
1st Floor, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543991 Symbol: TECHKGREEN ISIN: INE0P4P01011

Subject: Intimation of work Order received by the Company.

Ref: Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Techknowgreen Solutions Limited has received two Purchase / Work orders amounting to a total of INR. 3.39 Crores (Inclusive of Taxes)

The details as required under SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023, are annexed as Annexure-1.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

FOR TECHKNOWGREEN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

VINAYAK Digitally signed by VINAYAK CHINDAK Date: 2023.11.21 19:09:12 +05'30'

VINAYAK CHINDAK COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

M NO: 71144



## Annexure 1

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular dated July 11, 2023:

Sr No	Particulars	Remarks of the Company
1	Name of the entity awarding the	STT Global Data Centres India Private
	order(s)/contract(s)	Limited
2	Significant terms and conditions of	General Terms and Conditions are
	order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	applicable to the parties.
		Terms of Payments: Net 60 Days on receipt
		of valid invoice & supporting docs
3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Domestic Entity
	awarded by domestic/ international entity	
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Additional EC Compliance for Navi
		Mumbai DC
		(Other Professional Services (DC)-
		Comprehensive Study including Designing
		of virtual chimney for air-quality improvement, Air dispersion modelling
		and policy research towards
		decarbonization pathways)
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s)	Delivery Date: 28.02.2024
	is to be executed	
7	Broad consideration or size of the	INR 1.16 Crore (Inclusive of Taxes)
	order(s)/contract(s)	
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	Not Applicable
	group companies have any interest in the	
	entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)?	
	If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	Not Applicable
	within related party transactions? If yes,	
	whether the same is done at "arm's length"	

Sr No	Particulars						Remarks of the Company				
1	Name	of	the	entity	awarding	the	Cipla Lim	ited			
	order(s)/contract(s)										
2	Significa	nt	terms	and	conditions	of	General	Terms	and	Conditions	are
	order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief						applicable to the parties.				
							Terms of	Payment	:		

CIN: U90000PN2023PLC217501



		<ul> <li>20% Advance along with firm work order</li> <li>30% Against land development for Miyawaki Plantation</li> <li>30% Against Plant Supply on site</li> <li>12% after installation of irrigation system on site</li> <li>8% on monthly basis against O&amp;M for the period of one year.</li> </ul>
3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/international entity	Domestic Entity
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Miyawaki Plantation along with irrigation facilities for the land located at Roti Village with land area of 30,952 Sq. M. [First Phase].  Scop of the work:  1. Carrying the Miyawaki plantation - 4 sampling per Sq. Meter and bobo tree around the boundary.  2. Plantation (Miyawaki method as per boq)  3. Providing the Drip irrigation  4. Submitting the periodic plantation report in the MoEF format to Submit to EC committee  5. Deployment of manpower as per BOQ for O&M after completion of plantation  1. Security of the material in this area is scope of vendor
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	Delivery Date: 15.02.2024
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	INR 2.23 Crores (Inclusive of Taxes)
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	Not Applicable
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	Not Applicable

CIN: U90000PN2023PLC217501